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Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Boris Kölpin Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 170,0 16 10,6 14615 913,44
2. Marcus Probst SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 163,0 16 10,2 14514 907,13
3. Andreas Friedrich SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 163,0 16 10,2 14489 905,56
4. Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 162,0 16 10,1 14441 902,56
5. Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 161,0 16 10,1 14183 886,44
6. Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 154,0 16 9,6 14146 884,13
7. Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 145,0 16 9,1 14372 898,25
8. Ingo Nowak ISV 09 Itzehoe 145,0 16 9,1 14244 890,25
9. Christian Spyra VfL Grasdorf 144,0 16 9,0 14389 899,31
10. Frank Specht Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 142,0 16 8,9 14507 906,69
11. Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 140,0 16 8,8 14456 903,50
12. Holger Trojahn KSK Concordia Lübeck 137,0 16 8,6 14448 903,00
13. Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 137,0 16 8,6 14383 898,94
14. Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 137,0 16 8,6 14343 896,44
15. Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 135,0 16 8,4 14275 892,19
16. Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 134,0 16 8,4 14188 886,75
17. Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 132,0 16 8,3 14073 879,56
18. Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 126,0 16 7,9 14275 892,19
19. Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 125,0 16 7,8 14215 888,44
20. Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 125,0 16 7,8 14196 887,25
21. Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover 122,5 15 8,2 13410 894,00
22. Norbert Gattner Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 122,0 16 7,6 14434 902,13
23. Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 122,0 16 7,6 14143 883,94
24. Stefan Scharr VfL Grasdorf 121,0 12 10,1 10877 906,42
25. Frank Gerken ISV 09 Itzehoe 120,0 16 7,5 14160 885,00
26. Dirk Sperling SVL Seedorf von 1919 120,0 16 7,5 14107 881,69
27. Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 119,0 16 7,4 14168 885,50
28. Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 117,0 16 7,3 14143 883,94
29. Dirk Lüdeke KSK Rivalen Hannover 115,0 16 7,2 14222 888,88
30. Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 110,0 16 6,9 14265 891,56
31. René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 106,0 13 8,2 11432 879,38
32. Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 104,0 14 7,4 12550 896,43
33. Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 104,0 16 6,5 14228 889,25
34. Thorsten Scheidler VfL Grasdorf 100,5 16 6,3 14212 888,25
35. Torsten Möller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 100,0 16 6,3 14330 895,63
36. Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 98,5 15 6,6 13129 875,27
37. Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 97,0 13 7,5 11692 899,38
38. Stephan Zipkat ISV 09 Itzehoe 96,5 16 6,0 14028 876,75
39. Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 96,0 11 8,7 9795 890,45
40. Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 96,0 14 6,9 12416 886,86
41. Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 95,0 16 5,9 14050 878,13
42. Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 88,0 15 5,9 13295 886,33
43. Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 86,0 13 6,6 11494 884,15
44. Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919 86,0 16 5,4 14034 877,13
45. Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 85,0 10 8,5 8965 896,50
46. Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 84,0 13 6,5 11014 847,23
47. Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 83,0 15 5,5 13322 888,13
48. Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 83,0 16 5,2 14106 881,63
49. Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 82,0 13 6,3 11541 887,77
50. Egon Rittierott SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 80,0 16 5,0 14085 880,31
51. Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 79,0 14 5,6 12262 875,86
52. Jan-Christian Sales VfL Grasdorf 74,0 14 5,3 12382 884,43
53. Peter Bertram SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 74,0 14 5,3 12369 883,50
54. Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 74,0 16 4,6 13989 874,31
55. Thomas Zagorski SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 72,5 14 5,2 12347 881,93
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56. Gerhard Omak Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 72,0 14 5,1 12437 888,36
57. Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover 69,0 10 6,9 8871 887,10
58. Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck 68,0 11 6,2 9837 894,27
59. Guido Schümann ISV 09 Itzehoe 67,0 16 4,2 13904 869,00
60. Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 63,0 15 4,2 13171 878,07
61. Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 62,0 9 6,9 7981 886,78
62. Marcus Heinz VfL Grasdorf 54,0 12 4,5 10560 880,00
63. Thomas Tiedje ISV 09 Itzehoe 54,0 14 3,9 12162 868,71
64. Dirk Richter VfL Grasdorf 53,5 15 3,6 13176 878,40
65. Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 48,5 11 4,4 9582 871,09
66. Ralf Mitscherling VfL Grasdorf 46,0 9 5,1 7929 881,00
67. Harald Stenzel Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 46,0 11 4,2 9795 890,45
68. Jürgen Brüdern SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 45,0 11 4,1 9694 881,27
69. Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 44,0 12 3,7 10475 872,92
70. Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 41,5 11 3,8 9470 860,91
71. Michael Nußbaum SV 90 Fehrbellin 40,0 13 3,1 11198 861,38
72. Eric Kusch ISV 09 Itzehoe 36,0 7 5,1 6119 874,14
73. Sönke Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 34,5 7 4,9 6030 861,43
74. Siegfried Böck KSK Concordia Lübeck 34,5 10 3,5 8754 875,40
75. Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 23,5 8 2,9 6906 863,25
76. Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 23,0 9 2,6 7818 868,67
77. Sascha Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 22,5 13 1,7 11181 860,08
78. André Scharr VfL Grasdorf 21,0 3 7,0 2687 895,67
79. Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck 18,0 3 6,0 2684 894,67
80. Stephan Lazarus Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 18,0 4 4,5 3519 879,75
81. Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 15,0 2 7,5 1769 884,50
82. Gerd Jänel KSV Halstenbek 14,5 10 1,5 8492 849,20
83. Kurt Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 13,0 2 6,5 1767 883,50
84. Reinhard Hansen KSV Halstenbek 12,5 4 3,1 3522 880,50
85. Markus Wollenheit SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 11,0 2 5,5 1770 885,00
86. Klaus-Peter Müller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 11,0 4 2,8 3487 871,75
87. Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919 10,0 1 10,0 886 886,00
88. Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 10,0 2 5,0 1740 870,00
89. Dirk Hausmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 9,0 2 4,5 1726 863,00
90. Andreas Schubert SV 90 Fehrbellin 9,0 2 4,5 1717 858,50
91. Thorsten Wilamowski KSV Halstenbek 9,0 5 1,8 4205 841,00
92. Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 8,5 4 2,1 3404 851,00
93. Henning Wichmann SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 8,0 2 4,0 1772 886,00
94. Volker Franz KSV Halstenbek 8,0 3 2,7 2652 884,00
95. Norbert Krämer SV 90 Fehrbellin 8,0 5 1,6 4323 864,60
96. Bodo Gäde KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 7,5 2 3,8 1725 862,50
97. Axel Baumann SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 7,5 5 1,5 4238 847,60
98. Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover 5,5 1 5,5 905 905,00
99. Thomas Kunst KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 5,0 2 2,5 1697 848,50
100. Stephan Meine SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 4,0 1 4,0 879 879,00
101. Daniel Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 4,0 3 1,3 2555 851,67
102. Heinz-Jürgen Hack ISV 09 Itzehoe 3,0 1 3,0 878 878,00
103. Tobias Voigt VfL Grasdorf 3,0 1 3,0 870 870,00
104. Wolfgang Hegert SV 90 Fehrbellin 3,0 1 3,0 848 848,00
105. Dieter Behrend KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3,0 2 1,5 1704 852,00
106. Heiko Hacker KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3,0 2 1,5 1691 845,50
107. Michael Gäde KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3,0 2 1,5 1650 825,00
108. Hans-Jürgen Ledtje ISV 09 Itzehoe 2,0 2 1,0 1660 830,00
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Christian Spyra VfL Grasdorf 144 16 14389 899,31 617 1 865 6 882 11 913 9 906 10 914 12 918 11 871 11 916 12 928 8 889 10 901 6 888 5 883 9 896 11 910 12 909
Stefan Scharr VfL Grasdorf 121 12 10877 906,42 617 12 914 8 899 10 910 11 911 9 909 12 918 11 905 12 904 6 885 11 915 10 908 9 899
Thorsten Scheidler VfL Grasdorf 100,5 16 14212 888,25 617 4 873 0,5 853 8 897 6 897 6 901 8 909 3 841 4 878 8 917 2 862 12 909 10 901 4 880 5 886 12 912 8 896
Jan-Christian Sales VfL Grasdorf 74 14 12382 884,43 617 7 882 2 870 3 891 7 902 4 844 2 874 11 921 9 892 7 888 3 876 2 872 7 889 8 898 2 883
Marcus Heinz VfL Grasdorf 54 12 10560 880,00 617 0,5 853 8 908 7 902 1 824 9 900 6 905 3 876 6 874 4 879 0,5 877 3 875 6 887
Dirk Richter VfL Grasdorf 53,5 15 13176 878,40 617 2 869 5 880 2 870 4 887 5 898 5 900 2 832 3 877 3 895 1 859 8 894 8 892 3 875 0,5 877 2 871
Ralf Mitscherling VfL Grasdorf 46 9 7929 881,00 617 8 892 5 880 4 887 6 847 8 896 2 894 5 881 1 862 7 890
André Scharr VfL Grasdorf 21 3 2687 895,67 617 7 895 9 906 5 886
Tobias Voigt VfL Grasdorf 3 1 870 870,00 617 3 870

Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 145 16 14372 898,25 761 8 904 4 872 12 916 11 909 12 915 12 920 5 900 8 861 2 864 7 914 9 890 10 890 12 893 12 919 11 905 10 900
Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 137 16 14343 896,44 761 4 886 4 872 11 914 12 914 10 903 9 902 9 904 3 856 5 884 11 919 12 903 8 883 7 886 10 910 11 905 11 902
Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover 122,5 15 13410 894,00 761 10 906 1 862 9 904 10 903 5,5 905 2 887 7 860 7 890 12 928 10 893 12 896 10 890 8 891 12 907 7 888
Dirk Lüdeke KSK Rivalen Hannover 115 16 14222 888,88 761 1 869 7 887 10 898 7 892 11 906 6 890 7 903 2 855 1 853 10 918 11 894 11 894 11 891 2 879 9 895 9 898
Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 85 10 8965 896,50 761 12 926 10 896 9 895 5 885 8 897 6 890 8 889 7 889 8 888 12 910
Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 82 13 11541 887,77 761 6 895 2 865 8 892 9 904 7 893 8 901 6 901 7 860 8 894 2 894 6 877 7 880 6 885
Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover 69 10 8871 887,10 761 7 886 11 913 10 871 3 872 3 904 8 888 9 885 10 890 3 882 5 880
Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover 5,5 1 905 905,00 761 5,5 905

Andreas Friedrich SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 163 16 14489 905,56 628 9 902 6 871 12 923 11 917 11 917 10 904 11 903 12 921 11 926 12 932 8 890 5 844 11 892 12 910 11 921 11 916
Marcus Probst SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 163 16 14514 907,13 628 11 912 8 882 11 915 12 940 12 918 7 896 12 915 11 919 9 917 11 917 9 893 6 851 8 887 12 910 12 922 12 920
Thomas Zagorski SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 72,5 14 12347 881,93 628 8 900 1 843 3 886 10 900 7 905 4 886 5 886 7 901 7 910 9 901 0,5 838 3 839 2 863 6 889
Peter Bertram SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 74 14 12369 883,50 628 2 872 7 873 2 883 2 877 10 899 8 905 4 897 11 917 4 878 2 831 6 880 7 891 7 887 2 879
Egon Rittierott SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 80 16 14085 880,31 628 5 889 2 849 8 901 8 887 4 892 3 880 7 888 1 873 3 886 2 879 2 851 8 858 4 875 8 892 10 903 5 882
Jürgen Brüdern SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 45 11 9694 881,27 628 1 870 3 852 6 898 9 896 1 879 2 874 1 882 3 874 3 887 9 895 7 887
Henning Wichmann SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 8 2 1772 886,00 628 4 887 4 885
Axel Baumann SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 7,5 5 4238 847,60 628 4 878 1 864 0,5 838 1 822 1 836
Markus Wollenheit SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 11 2 1770 885,00 628 3 881 8 889
Stephan Meine SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 4 1 879 879,00 628 4 879

Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 161 16 14183 886,44 725 8 907 7 895 12 874 5 851 10 906 11 889 10 869 12 881 11 926 11 898 11 877 9 865 11 910 12 885 10 876 11 874
Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 154 16 14146 884,13 725 10 914 9 896 10 868 9 868 12 913 9 884 9 866 10 871 5 898 5 884 10 872 12 875 10 899 11 879 11 884 12 875
Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 132 16 14073 879,56 725 4 897 10 897 7 857 12 882 4 890 3 856 8 862 11 878 7 910 9 895 12 878 11 872 6 884 9 873 9 870 10 872
Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 98,5 15 13129 875,27 725 9 911 4 879 5 853 6 860 5 896 11 889 7 860 5 857 8 916 2 875 9 867 7 854 9 896 10 877 1,5 839
René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 106 13 11432 879,38 725 5 899 2 871 11 869 10 871 12 889 5 857 12 928 3 878 8 866 10 867 8 885 12 886 8 866
Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 41,5 11 9470 860,91 725 0,5 880 7 857 2 840 1 879 5 870 5 845 2 885 1 858 5 844 6 859 7 853
Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 23,5 8 6906 863,25 725 0,5 880 1 855 1 879 1 844 7 863 3 881 6 858 4 846
Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 8,5 4 3404 851,00 725 1 871 1 847 5 847 1,5 839
Dieter Reiprich SG ETV / Phönix Kiel

Boris Kölpin Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 170 16 14615 913,44 681 11 909 12 914 9 902 8 864 12 942 12 958 11 891 10 910 12 942 12 954 11 927 11 877 12 940 10 897 7 886 10 902
Frank Specht Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 142 16 14507 906,69 681 7 898 11 913 12 924 11 872 9 932 11 951 6 880 9 908 10 926 11 933 9 919 12 884 9 923 3 876 6 881 6 887
Norbert Gattner Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 122 16 14434 902,13 681 9 905 10 909 7 900 5 851 12 942 10 946 4 873 5 897 7 911 8 922 8 917 9 869 8 920 7 893 2 873 11 906
Torsten Möller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 100 16 14330 895,63 681 6 895 9 904 11 905 3 845 10 941 9 926 5 879 7 901 9 919 9 929 5 901 4 849 6 916 5 881 1 864 1 875
Gerhard Omak Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 72 14 12437 888,36 681 3 882 3 879 3 890 7 863 7 920 8 922 3 871 3 875 7 918 5 859 10 926 2 865 5 880 6 887
Harald Stenzel Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 46 11 9795 890,45 681 2 878 7 888 8 924 5 917 1 852 4 892 1 885 7 917 5 881 3 876 3 885
Stephan Lazarus Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 18 4 3519 879,75 681 8 901 1 840 4 881 5 897
Klaus-Peter Müller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 11 4 3487 871,75 681 1 840 2 901 7 908 1 838

Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 134 16 14188 886,75 667 9 885 3 880 10 875 11 879 3 876 9 914 8 882 11 907 12 901 8 891 4 851 6 882 12 898 9 895 8 877 11 895
Dirk Sperling SVL Seedorf von 1919 120 16 14107 881,69 667 3 871 8 888 9 874 12 881 4 883 2 886 12 896 10 890 7 870 12 900 3 845 8 888 7 882 5 888 9 885 9 880
Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 122 16 14143 883,94 667 12 888 9 893 11 885 9 877 5 885 3 893 10 890 5 874 11 890 10 897 1 834 1 879 10 890 1 872 12 897 12 899
Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 117 16 14143 883,94 667 2 870 5 884 12 887 9 877 6 889 5 900 8 882 12 908 8 878 4 883 5 855 5 881 5 878 10 896 11 890 10 885
Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919 86 16 14034 877,13 667 9 885 4 883 9 874 5 860 2 874 10 915 2 867 6 878 6 869 7 888 6 859 2 880 3 871 3 887 6 872 6 872
Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 48,5 11 9582 871,09 667 5 875 7 886 4 856 4 855 1 870 1 884 1,5 866 9 880 2 840 5 881 9 889
Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 15 2 1769 884,50 667 9 883 6 886
Kurt Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 13 2 1767 883,50 667 5 888 8 879
Harry Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 1,5 1 866 866,00 667 1,5 866
Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919 10 1 886 886,00 667 10 886

Holger Trojahn KSK Concordia Lübeck 137 16 14448 903,00 600 12 926 11 925 10 911 11 879 10 891 3 911 9 917 12 926 9 919 9 917 3 867 7 891 8 884 12 943 7 864 4 877
Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 140 16 14456 903,50 600 11 919 10 922 10 911 6 865 8 875 4 915 9 917 11 921 11 921 7 914 7 884 9 894 6 880 12 943 8 869 11 906
Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 97 13 11692 899,38 600 7 906 5 899 7 899 7 874 7 874 6 918 6 905 4 906 6 877 12 904 9 887 10 937 11 906
Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 83 15 13322 888,13 600 7 906 8 905 2 868 2 830 6 861 8 922 4 906 9 919 7 911 9 917 4 868 2 863 9 930 3 841 3 875
Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck 68 11 9837 894,27 600 7 903 11 919 11 921 4 902 7 914 2 866 2 864 3 872 7 917 5 855 9 904
Siegfried Böck KSK Concordia Lübeck 34,5 10 8754 875,40 600 3 884 5 889 3 835 1 831 2 900 11 919 7 917 1 886 0,5 872 1 821
Sascha Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 22,5 13 11181 860,08 600 3 884 2 889 1 859 1 795 2 847 1 875 1 873 6 909 0,5 872 1 854 1 848 1 846 2 830
Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck 18 3 2684 894,67 600 5 880 8 920 5 884
Horst Kussauer KSK Concordia Lübeck

Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 119 16 14168 885,50 572 12 900 12 905 7 871 7 882 3 892 1 843 11 899 9 893 12 903 12 907 9 898 4 853 7 881 2 902 5 887 6 852
Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 96 11 9795 890,45 572 11 895 11 899 6 909 7 872 12 905 10 894 11 898 11 895 6 874 6 877 5 877
Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 84 13 11014 847,23 572 9 883 5 892 7 882 2 889 5 858 10 897 6 885 10 897 10 894 6 874 1 371 10 889 3 903
Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 95 16 14050 878,13 572 10 884 3 878 3 853 1 835 5 905 3 855 4 879 12 897 6 889 7 885 3 870 3 852 12 895 4 904 10 898 9 871
Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 74 16 13989 874,31 572 7 878 9 896 2 845 3 875 1 884 2 852 7 882 9 893 4 882 5 881 2 865 5 863 4 876 6 913 3 863 5 841
Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 62 9 7981 886,78 572 6 874 6 894 6 863 4 898 9 877 9 895 6 883 11 890 5 907
Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 10 2 1740 870,00 572 5 859 5 881
Bodo Gäde KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 7,5 2 1725 862,50 572 7 882 0,5 843
Dieter Behrend KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3 2 1704 852,00 572 1 834 2 870
Michael Gäde KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3 2 1650 825,00 572 1 833 2 817
Frank Fuchsa KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 1 1 901 901,00 572 1 901
Horst Vater KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 0,5 1 843 843,00 572 0,5 843
Heiko Hacker KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3 2 1691 845,50 572 2 859 1 832
Thomas Kunst KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 5 2 1697 848,50 572 1 857 4 840
Dirk Hausmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 9 2 1726 863,00 572 7 889 2 837
Ingo Nowak ISV 09 Itzehoe 145 16 14244 890,25 563 11 887 12 912 6 883 10 908 12 890 12 896 8 888 4 905 6 903 11 892 10 866 7 860 8 862 10 901 8 877 10 914
Frank Gerken ISV 09 Itzehoe 120 16 14160 885,00 563 11 887 9 883 5 881 12 922 2 861 9 884 1 862 5 906 11 936 2 850 11 886 10 870 7 857 12 918 4 863 9 894
Stephan Zipkat ISV 09 Itzehoe 96,5 16 14028 876,75 563 7 884 10 884 4 878 7 900 9 874 7 874 9 892 2 894 8 913 4 859 8 863 2 844 4 855 10 901 0,5 831 5 882
Guido Schümann ISV 09 Itzehoe 67 16 13904 869,00 563 4 872 4 860 2 866 5 890 7 869 6 871 2 877 8 918 3 889 1 847 0,5 844 8 865 10 864 4 883 2 832 0,5 857
Thomas Tiedje ISV 09 Itzehoe 54 14 12162 868,71 563 1 867 5 867 3 873 2 861 4 864 3 898 2 873 7 875 6 856 3 845 3 846 3 881 5 869 7 887
Eric Kusch ISV 09 Itzehoe 36 7 6119 874,14 563 6 878 11 885 1 844 8 873 4 868 5 881 1 890
Sönke Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 34,5 7 6030 861,43 563 2 854 3 853 12 887 7 860 6 856 4 863 0,5 857
Heinz-Jürgen Hack ISV 09 Itzehoe 3 1 878 878,00 563 3 878
Hans-Jürgen Ledtje ISV 09 Itzehoe 2 2 1660 830,00 563 1 850 1 810
Manfred Bierhals ISV 09 Itzehoe 1 1 875 875,00 563 1 875
Daniel Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 4 3 2555 851,67 563 0,5 844 0,5 831 3 880
Ralf Schröder ISV 09 Itzehoe
Lars-Henrik Otto ISV 09 Itzehoe

Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 137 16 14383 898,94 587 12 919 11 902 9 898 10 905 6 898 10 910 6 912 9 893 5 873 4 909 10 926 12 918 12 866 8 898 6 883 7 873
Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 104 14 12550 896,43 587 7 899 12 908 5 888 3 871 10 906 12 914 5 909 4 871 7 880 10 930 12 930 7 904 2 842 8 898
Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 110 16 14265 891,56 587 5 889 3 880 12 914 4 882 7 903 8 898 7 914 12 897 3 858 5 910 5 901 12 918 9 863 6 895 8 892 4 851
Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 104 16 14228 889,25 587 10 903 6 885 7 895 6 891 11 907 9 906 12 922 2 857 6 878 6 914 6 907 9 911 6 856 2 879 3 877 3 840
Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 88 15 13295 886,33 587 7 899 10 898 3 872 8 904 7 897 2 892 5 876 4 863 4 909 3 892 5 897 12 866 11 905 2 871 5 854
Reinhard Hansen KSV Halstenbek 12,5 4 3522 880,50 587 0,5 863 4 891 3 879 5 889
Gerd Jänel KSV Halstenbek 14,5 10 8492 849,20 587 0,5 863 0,5 847 1 826 4 906 3 865 0,5 823 1 861 1 831 1 838 2 832
Volker Franz KSV Halstenbek 8 3 2652 884,00 587 3 881 3 883 2 888
Thorsten Wilamowski KSV Halstenbek 9 5 4205 841,00 587 0,5 847 2 829 0,5 823 5 881 1 825
Ralf Burmester KSV Halstenbek
Klaus Kriese KSV Halstenbek

Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 162 16 14441 902,56 597 8 879 12 931 10 903 12 917 10 878 7 897 12 926 12 937 6 869 7 897 12 909 11 905 12 915 8 865 11 904 12 909
Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 126 16 14275 892,19 597 5 871 9 913 5 894 8 895 11 880 5 896 9 904 6 888 10 889 8 899 5 883 12 912 8 885 7 860 12 916 6 890
Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 96 14 12416 886,86 597 7 900 11 903 3 863 11 912 10 908 10 913 4 857 4 887 11 894 9 896 3 881 2 832 8 895 3 875
Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 83 16 14106 881,63 597 3 858 5 899 2 887 4 890 5 865 2 884 4 897 8 896 2 842 6 894 11 894 7 886 4 882 4 839 9 897 7 896
Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 63 15 13171 878,07 597 2 854 6 901 4 892 10 901 2 861 1 880 1 881 0,5 873 3 846 7 889 10 904 3 881 0,5 822 5 887 8 899
Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 44 12 10475 872,92 597 5 871 3 891 1 877 6 868 3 896 5 886 1 835 1 868 6 886 5 881 5 883 3 833
Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 23 9 7818 868,67 597 1 825 1 873 2 878 3 890 0,5 873 5 893 0,5 822 7 889 3 875

Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 135 16 14275 892,19 610 11 901 12 906 3 847 8 895 11 892 12 915 7 888 2 854 12 926 11 892 3 846 8 906 11 927 9 894 7 896 8 890
Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 125 16 14215 888,44 610 10 899 8 888 9 863 6 893 9 877 9 877 3 884 7 880 9 888 12 906 8 863 6 902 5 913 11 900 9 899 4 883
Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 125 16 14196 887,25 610 9 896 11 897 3 847 3 887 12 895 11 888 9 892 4 869 10 891 8 876 9 864 10 913 4 907 12 902 5 888 5 884
Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 86 13 11494 884,15 610 6 878 9 891 8 858 5 891 10 878 2 879 8 884 11 893 9 886 3 905 6 884 6 893 3 874
Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 79 14 12262 875,86 610 5 875 5 873 4 852 9 896 9 892 9 885 9 888 6 873 4 851 4 880 1 871 9 894 4 876 1 856
Michael Nußbaum SV 90 Fehrbellin 40 13 11198 861,38 610 3 872 6 884 1 831 1 865 4 857 6 868 1 857 2 852 5 866 6 856 2 871 1 858 2 861
Andreas Schubert SV 90 Fehrbellin 9 2 1717 858,50 610 5 860 4 857
Norbert Krämer SV 90 Fehrbellin 8 5 4323 864,60 610 1 853 2 845 1 855 3 905 1 865
Wolfgang Hegert SV 90 Fehrbellin 3 1 848 848,00 610 3 848
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